Features
• Voltage operating range 10.5 V to 36 V
• UVLO with hysteresis
• Output current: 0.7 A or 1.0 A (VNI8200XP or VNI8200XP-32) per channel
• Low supply current in OFF (1 mA) and ON (5.3 mA) state
• 5 V and 3.3 V compatible I/Os
• Selectable interface on logic side SPI or parallel
• 5 MHz SPI (8 or 16-bits) with output enable, daisy chain and MCU freeze

PowerSSO-36 packing information
DS11044 - Rev 5 page 30/37
14 Ordering information
Table 22. Ordering information
Part number Package Packaging
VNI8200XP
PowerSSO-36
Tube
VNI8200XPTR Tape and reel
VNI8200XP-32 Tube
VNI8200XPTR-32 Tape and reel
VNI8200XP / VNI8200XP-32
Ordering information
DS11044 - Rev 5 page 31/37
Revision history
Table 23. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes
08-May-2015 1 Initial release.
09-Jun-2015 2
Updated VCC supply current parameter in table 5 and updated VPGH1,
VPGH2, VUSD, IPEAK, ILIM and Hyst parameters in table 9.
24-Aug-2015 3
Updated programmable watchdog time table.
Datasheet status promoted from preliminary data to production data.
08-May-2023 4
Merged DS of VNI8200XP and VNI8200XP-32; changed IC
Section  Features in front page reordered; changed IC
Section  Description in front page; changed Figure 1; updated pin
description in Table 1 changed Table 2; updated description in Table 3;
changed ILIM (symbol and definition) in Table 9; changed title of